## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mar	k one: Bill Request or	■ Resolution	Date of Request: _	3/29/2020	
		Kesolution	n Request		
1. Type of Red	quest:				
⊠ Contract/0	Grant Agreement	greement (IG	A) Rezoning/Text Amendm	nent	
☐ Dedication	/Vacation Appropriation/Supple	emental	☐ DRMC Change		
☐ Other:					
	with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., includes, contract execution, contract amendment, muni			e type of request: grant	
contract HOST	amendment to the contract with The Salvation A -202054457), adding an additional \$10,799,859 cm with a new expiration date of June 30, 2021.				
3. Requesting	Agency: Department of Housing Stability				
4. Contact Per	rson:				
Contact perso	n with knowledge of proposed	Contact po	erson to present item at Mayor-C	ouncil and	
Name:	Laura Brudzynski	Name:	Elvis Rubio		
Email:	laura.brudzynski@denvergov.org	Email:	Elvis.Rubio@denvergov.org		
Salvation A	an amendment to the contract with The Salvation Army to provide 24-Hour Shelter.  Contract Control Number: GENRL 2020572	·	g		
b. D	<b>Furation:</b> 4/11/2020 to 6/30/2021				
	ocation: Denver, CO				
	ffected Council District: All Districts			<b>61</b> 1 10	
A he ar	enefits: Provides 24-Hour Shelter Oper venue Shelter ("48th Avenue Shelter") and otel and motel rooms ("Hotel/Motel Sites" and County in response to the COVID-19 elosts: \$18,061,159	d Non- Cong ") for people	regate Activated Respite and	Protective Action	
6. City Attor	rney assigned to this request (if applicable): A	andrew Riester			
7. City Coun	ncil District: All				
8. ** <u>For all c</u>	<u>contracts,</u> fill out and submit accompanying I	Key Contract	Terms worksheet**		
	Key Co	ontract Ter	ms		
	To be completed by	y Mayor's Legi	slative Team:		
Resolution/Bill	Number: RR21 0390		Date Entered:		

Revised 03/02/18

Vendor/Cont	tractor Name: The Salvation Army				
	atrol number: GENRL 202057218-01				
<b>Location:</b> 43	38 E. 48th Denver, CO 80216				
Is this a new	contract?  Yes  No Is this :	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌	No If yes, how many?1		
Original Agre First Amenda	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, tement- 4/11/2020 to 12/31/2020 to 12/31/2020 to 12/31/2021, extend to the count (indicate existing amount amount)	erm and funds added			
Contract An	nount (indicate existing amount, amer				
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)		
	\$10,799,859	\$7,261,300	\$18,061,159		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	4/11/20 to 12/31/20	6 months	6/30/21		
due to COVII	tractor selected by competitive proce D-19 pandemic. tractor provided these services to the		ot, why not? Sole Source Emergency contract		
Source of funds: HOST and FEMA					
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☒ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☐ N/A					
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A					
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A					
	To be con	npleted by Mayor's Legislative	Team:		

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Professional

Services > \$500K

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0390

Date Entered: